#### 506611793 04/15/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6658600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD EDWARD LANDRY	04/18/2016
MASSIMO NOTARGIACOMO	03/30/2016
ROBERTO ORLANDINI	03/30/2016
GIOVANNI CHIURCO	03/30/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN MEZZALINGUA ASSOCIATES, LLC	
Street Address:	7645 HENRY CLAY BLVD.	
City:	LIVERPOOL	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13088	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17231411

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7039170000 Phone:

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 310** 

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0220.0001-DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME
IGNATURE: /Susanne Jerome/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2021-04-15 Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-04-15\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055931 FRAME: 0085 506611793

## ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND MANUFACTURES FOR PROVIDING NETWORK SERVICES

INCLUDING MOBILE SERVICES TO A LOCATION
filed March 30, 2016, as United States Application No. 15/086,016; and
WHEREAS, John Mezzalingua Associates, LLC
a corporation of Delaware
whose post office address is7645 Henry Clay Blvd., Liverpool, NY 13088
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in a countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and this invention and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any provisional application whose benefit is claimed therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request my/our agents, MH2 Technology Law Group LLP, whose address is 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550, Tysons Corner, VA 22182, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.
County of COCC ) Name: Todd Edward Landry
) ss. Mailing Address: 470 Arlington Lane
) Grayslake, IL 60030
State of ZLLinois ) By:
Date: 4-18-2016
$\sim$ $\sim$
Subscribed and sworn to/before me this / 5 day of April 20//

MARA FASHINGBAUER OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Hillinois

**PATENT** REEL: 055931 FRAME: 0086

SOLO/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 0220.0001

County of	}		Name:	Massimo Notargiacomo
	}	ss.	Mailing Address:	Via Mameli 349
	)			Castel Bolognese, RA 48014
	)			Italy
State of	)		Ву:	florifologies_) 103.30.2016
•			Date:	103.30.2016
Subscribed and swom to b	efore me this	da)	/ of, 20	oonie
		blic		
County of	}}		Name:	Roberto Orlandini
	)	SS.	Mailing Address:	Via Edera 27
	)			Budrio, BO 40054
	)			Italy
State of	}}		Ву:	Polisto Orlaine
			Date:	03.30.2016
Subscribed and sworn to b	pefore me this _	da	y of, 20	••••
	, Notary Pu	iblic		
County of	)		Name:	Giovanni Chiurco
	}	ss.	Mailing Address:	Via Giuseppe Impastato 14
	)			Castenaso, BO 40055
	}			Italy
State of	)		Ву:	Jun (Juo
			Date:	103.30,2016
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this	de	ay of, 20_	
	, Notary P	ublic		

PATENT REEL: 055931 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 04/15/2021